## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

When Recorded Return To:

Washington Mutual PO BOX 45179 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5179



Doc#: 0614447122 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/24/2006 08:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - CLIENT 908 #:0613396274 "WATSON" Lender ID:F49/106/1693032485 Cook, Illinois PIF: 04/03/2006 FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ROBERT J WATSON AND BARBARA VVATSON HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to MORTGAGE BANCORP SERVICES, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/28/2003 Recorded: 09/18/2003 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0326145102, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 02-15-102-198-0000

Property Address: 653 N HIDDEN PRAIRIE CT, PALATINE, IL 60067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA On May 2nd, 2006

J Tate, Lien Release Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Duval

C/o/t/s O/file On May 2nd, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Duval in the State of Florida, personally appeared J Tate, Lien Release Assistant Secretary, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

my hand and official

Commission # DD385383 Expires October 24,

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Paulette Anderson, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, PO BOX 45179, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32232-5179 1-866-926-8937

0614447122 Page: 2 of 2



(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

## TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repsyment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the COUNTY

[Type of Recording Juriadiction]

of COOK [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:
THE V(S) 99.57 FERT (EXCEPT THE WEST 77.24 FERT) OF LOT 11 IN HIDDEN PRAIRIE
SUBDIVISION, BRING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 24, NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL 'ADMINIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 16, 2001,
AS DOCUMENT (C). 0010625389, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number:

which currently has the address of

653 N. HIDDEN PRAIRIS COURT

0x Coo4 (

[Street]

PALATINE

[City], Illinois 60067

[Zip Code]

("Property Address"):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the fungeing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate herety conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unear imbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and ron uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S.

-8(IL) (001G)

Page 3 of 15

Initials:

Form 3014 1/01